

Present: Sri Indranil Bhattacharya
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)
Title Suit 7/2019

Order No. 4
12.09.2019

The date is fixed for awaiting receipt of the annexure files from the Ld. Court of Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 1st Court, Alipore.

Both the Plaintiff and the Defendants file their respective haziras.

No annexure file is received from the Ld. Previous Court as yet.

P.O is on leave.

Fix **24.09.2019** for awaiting receipt of annexure files from the said Court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(I/C)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(I/C)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Later

Affidavit of service has been filed by the Plaintiff upon Defendant nos. 6, 13, 14, 16, 17, 18 and 21.

Track report alongwith postal receipts are annexed with the affidavit.

The same is registered as I.A- 35/2019.

To date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(I/C)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(I/C)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Later

I.A- 35/2019

The said affidavit of service as registered above be kept in the record and put up the same on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(I/C)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(I/C)
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore