

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 19

Order No. 08
29.11.2019

Both parties file haziras.

The date is fixed for awaiting receipt of part record from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 1st Court, Alipore.

Ld. Advocates of Alipore Bar Association have observed cease work today after 10.30 a.m.

Received part record from the said Court. Let the same be kept in this record.

Fix **13.12.2019** at 11.30 a.m. for hearing petition under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and for taking proper steps by the Defendants.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore