

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019

Order No. 09
13.12.2019

Defendant no. 2 files hazira. Plaintiff also files hazira.

Receipt copy of annexure from the court of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), 1st court at Alipore.

Heard the Ld. Advocates.

Fix **08.01.2020** at **12:00** p.m. for hearing of the petition U/O VII Rule II of the C.P.C.

To date for awaiting receipt of further part record, if any, from the previous court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore