

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Title Suit 07 of 2019**

Order No. 10  
08.01.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C. and for awaiting receipt of part record from the previous court.

None takes any step today.

Owing to cease work of Alipore Bar Association from 10:30 a.m the case is adjourned to **31.01.2020** at **12:30** p.m. for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore