

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 19

Order No. 12
24.02.2020

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos. 9, 15 and 1, 11 file their respective haziras.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Plaintiff is directed to take proper steps by filing necessary applications for non-receipt of entire record from the Ld. previous Court by **06.03.2020** at **12:30** p.m.

Defendant no. 1 is also directed to file necessary applications for passing necessary order regarding merger of Defendant nos. 13 and 14 with Defendant no. 1 (SBI) by the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore