

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019

Order No. 15
15.07.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C .

Due to suspension of Judicial work this day as per order of the Ld. District Judge, South 24 Parganas vide no. 455-G dt. 13.07.2020, the case is adjourned till **13.08.2020** at **12.00** a.m. for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore