

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)**  
**Title Suit 07 of 2019**

Order No. 16  
13.08.2020

Today is fixed for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule 11 of the C.P.C.  
Plaintiff files hazira. Defendant does not take steps.

P.O. is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, no adverse order  
can be passed.

Fix **08.09.2020** at **11:00** a.m. for hearing of the application U/O 7 Rule  
11 of the C.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore