

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)**  
**Title Suit 07 of 2019**

Order No. 19  
01.12.2020

In the matter of:  
A company incorporated  
under Companies Act, 1956  
And  
In the matter of:  
VISA House  
Vs.  
In the matter of:  
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

Today is fixed for hearing of the both petitions U/Or. VII Rule 11 of C.P.C. being I.A. No. 135 /2020 and I.A. No. 136/2020 as a last chance.

Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 , 9 & 15 file their respective haziras.

Other Defendant does not take any steps.

Plaintiff files affidavit of service along with copy of postal receipts and track report.

The Ld. P.O. is on leave today, so the case is adjourned.

Fix **11.01.2021** at **11:00 a.m.** for hearing of the both petitions U/Or. VII Rule 11 of C.P.C. being **I.A. No. 135 /2020** and **I.A. No. 136/2020** as a last chance.

If Other Defendants except 1 , 9 & 15 do not appear on the next date fixed , it will be presumed by this Court that they are not willing to proceed with the case, accordingly necessary order shall be passed against the said other Defendants.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (In-charge)  
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore  
& Paschim Medinipore