

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019

Order No. 20
11.01.2021

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.12
Crores.

And
In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.

Vs.
In the matter of:
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

Appearance for the Plaintiff:
Mr. Pratip Kumar BasuLd. Counsel
Mr. Neeraj Jhunjunwala ... Ld. Counsel

Appearance for the Defendant:
Mr. S. Guha Roy ... Ld. Counsel

ORDERED

*Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC being I.A. nos. 135 of 2020 & 136/2020.*

Plaintiff files hazira.

*Defendant no. 1, 9 & 15 files their seperate respective
haziras.*

I.A. no. 135/2020

The instant I.A. is taken up for hearing.

Heard in full and closed.

*Plaintiff and Defendant no. 1 are directed to submit copies
of the relevant documents by the next date fixed positively.*

I.A. no. 136/2020

Defendant no. 11 does not take any steps.

*Hence, fix **22.02.2021 at 12 noon** for hearing of I.A. no.
136/2020, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 25,000/-, out of
which, Rs.12,500/- each are payable in favour of the Plaintiff as*

well as in favour of the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas at Alipore.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South 24 Parganas at Alipore, for his kind information.

Dictated & corrected by me

*Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore*

*Sd/-
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
& Paschim Medinipore*