

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)

Title Suit 07 of 2019

CNR no. WBSP18-000022-2019

Order No. 34

01.12.2021

In the matter of:

Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.12
Crores.

And

In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.

Vs.

In the matter of:
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC being I.A no. 135/2020 & I.A no. 136/2020 on behalf of the Respondent / Plaintiff.

Plaintiff and Defendant nos. 1, 9 and 15 file their respective haziras separately.

Defendant no. 1 (State Bank of India) is directed to file the certify copy of the application as filed before the Hon'ble High Court on the next date fixed.

Defendant No. 11 (Oriental Bank of Commerce) files an application praying for amending the cause title as per order dated 05.10.2021. Copy served through Email. Let the same be registered as **I.A. no.03/2021**.

Other Defendants does not take steps.

I.A no. 135/2020 and I.A no. 136/2020

Ld. PO is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11.01.2022 at 12.00 to 1.00 p.m.** for contested hearing of the application Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC being I.A no. 135/2020 & I.A no. 136/2020 and also I.A. no. 03/2021 in presence of Plaintiff and all appeared Defendants.

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram