

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code- WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000022-2019

Order No. 41
11.05.2022

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at
Rs.12 Crores.
And
In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.
Vs.
In the matter of:
State Bank of India & 21
ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for passing order in respect of I.A Nos. 135/2020 and 136/2020 respectively and also for file status report.

Plaintiff and Defendant No. 11 file their respective haziras.

Other Defendants do not take any steps.

Plaintiff files amendment plaint. Copy not served. Let it be kept in record.

It appears that an inadvertent typographical error has been crept into the Order No. 40 while the date has been mentioned as 22.05.2022 and accordingly the said date is modified to 22.04.2022.

The remaining portion of the order No. 40 dated 22.04.2022 shall remain unchanged.


I.A nos. 135/2020, 136/2020

The Plaintiff is directed to submit a status report regarding each and every Defendant by the next date positively.


Post the matter on **20.05.2022 at 1 p.m.** for passing order in respect of I.A Nos. 135/2020 and 136/2020 respectively and also for file status report positively.

Both parties are to act forthwith on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE