

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000022-2019

Order No. 45
29.06.2022

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.12
Crores.

And
In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.

Vs.
In the matter of:
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for passing order of the application Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by the Defendant no. 1 being I.A no. 135/2020 & also the application Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by the Defendant no. 11 being I.A no. 136/2020.

Plaintiff files hazira.


Defendants do not take steps.


I.A nos. 135/2020, 136/2020

Fix **16.07.2022** for passing order of the application Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by the Defendant no. 1 being I.A no. 135/2020 & also the application Under Order VII Rule 11 CPC filed by the Defendant no. 11 being I.A no. 136/2020.

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram
JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram
JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE