

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code: WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000022-2019

Order No. 49
09.09.2022

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.12
Crores.

And
In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.

Vs.
In the matter of:
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for fixing the date of 1st case management hearing.

Plaintiff, Defendant no. 1 file haziras.

Defendant No 1 files fresh Vakalatnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant No. 11 files a petition praying for an adjournment for hearing of the case on the ground that they wants to prefer an appeal before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta .

Defendant No 1 also files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground that ammended plaint has not been served upon them.

Heard, Considered and adjournment prayer is allowed.

Other Defendants do not take any steps.

Fix 24.11.2022 at 1.30 p.m for fixing the date of 1st case management hearing.

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE