

Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul (JO Code: WB00766)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit 07 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000022-2019

Order No. 53
08.02.2023

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.12
Crores.

And
In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.

Vs.
In the matter of:
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

ORDERED

Received a copy of order dated 13.01.2023 in connection with Special Leave Petition (Civil) no. 37277 of 2022 arising out of impugned final judgement and order dated 18.07.2022 in T.S No. 07/2019 passed by this Court, wherein the Hon'ble Supreme Court has been pleased to passed an orderd “

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for deletion of the pro forma respondent Nos. 3 to 21 is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.


The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.”

Let it be kept with the record.


Todate i.e 01.04.2023 at 11.00 a.m.

Both parties are to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE