

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)
Title Suit 07 of 2019
Renumbered as TS (Com) 04 of 2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000022-2019

Order No. 67
03.09.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.12
Crores.

And
In the matter of:
VISA Infrastructure Ltd.

Vs.
State Bank of India & 21 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing affidavit in reply by the Defendant No. 1 to the application under Section 11 of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 being I.A. no. 05/2022 after serving the copy to the other side.

Today also fixed for filing rejoinder , if any by the Defendant No 11 to the application being I.A no. 06/2023 and for filing affidavit in opposition to the application being I.A no. 08/2024 by the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff and Defendant No. 11 have filed their haziras.

Defendant No. 1 has filed a petition praying for time to file affidavit in reply on the ground as stated therein. Copy served.

Ld. P.O is on leave .

The case is adjourned today.

*Fix **30.11.2024 at 11.00 a.m** for filing affidavit in reply by the Defendant No. 1 to the application under Section 11 of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 being I.A. no. 05/2022 after serving the copy to the other side.*

***To date** for filing rejoinder , if any by the Defendant No 11 to the application being I.A no. 06/2023.*

***To date** for filing affidavit in opposition to the application being I.A no. 08/2024 by the Plaintiff.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram